TENNESSEE

State Website: http://www.tn.gov/agriculture/index.shtml

Administrative Structural Pest Control Official Rev. 11/2023
Danny Sutton, Assistant Commissioner Consumer & Industry Services Division
Tennessee Department of Agriculture Phone: 615-837-5534

Consumer & Industry Services FAX: 615-837-5335

P.O. Box 40627 Email: danny.sutton@tn.gov

Melrose Station
Nashville, TN 37204-0627

Principal Structural Pest Control Official

Kathy Booker, Pesticide Administrator

Tennessee Department of Agriculture Phone: 615-837-5133
Consumer & Industry Services FAX: 615-837-5012
P.O. Box 40627 Email: kathy.booker@tn.gov

Melrose Station
Nashville, TN 37204-0627

Registration Official

John Ewell, Registration Supervisor

Tennessee Department of Agriculture Phone: 615-837-5340
Consumer & Industry Services FAX: 615-837-5012
P.O. Box 40627, Melrose Station Email: john.ewell@tn.gov

Nashville, TN 37204-0627

Continuing Education Official

Jerry Seabolt, Certification & Licensing Supervisor

Tennessee Department of Agriculture Phone: 615-837-5178
Consumer & Industry Services FAX: 615-837-5012
P.O. Box 40627, Melrose Station Email: jerry.seabolt@tn.gov

Nashville, TN 37204-0627

Laboratory Official

Christopher Lam, Environmental Monitoring Section Supervisor

Tennessee Department of Agriculture Phone: 615-837-5274
Consumer & Industry Services FAX: 615-837-5516
P.O. Box 40627, Melrose Station Email: christopher.lam@tn.gov

Nashville, TN 37204-0627
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TENNESSEE

Extension Pesticide Coordinator

Dr. Darrell Hensley

UT Pesticide Safety Education Program Phone: 865-974-7958
2431 Joe Johnson Dr, 205 PSB FAX: 865-974-4744
Knoxville, TN 37996-4560 Email: dhensley@utk.edu

Certification Official

Jerry Seabolt, Certification & Licensing Supervisor

Tennessee Department of Agriculture Phone: 615-837-5178
Consumer & Industry Services FAX: 615-837-5012
P.O. Box 40627, Melrose Station Email: jerry.seabolt@tn.gov

Nashville, TN 37204-0627

Vacant, Structural Supervisor

Tennessee Department of Agriculture Phone: 615-837-5148
Consumer & Industry Services FAX: 615-837-5012
P.O. Box 40627, Melrose Station Email:

Nashville, TN 37204-0627
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